CH \$440.00 866554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		04/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXAMINATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	3050 REGENT BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	LEPMED, INC.
Street Address:	3050 REGENT BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	86655422	ICS MERRILL			
Serial Number:	86629351	POWERFUL INFORMATION IMPROVED OUTCOMES			
Serial Number:	77813352	CHECKRX			
Registration Number:	3315298	EMSI			
Registration Number:	3315299	EMSI			
Registration Number:	3063476	EMSI			
Registration Number:	3111532	EMSI			
Registration Number:	3063474	EMSI			
Registration Number:	3203336	EMSI			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0852

900496610 REEL: 006633

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4256005	HEALTHY HOUSE CALLS			
Registration Number:	4333494	HEALTHY HOUSE CALLS			
Registration Number:	3275911	LEPRECHAUN			
Registration Number:	2664534	SMARTPARTNER			
Registration Number:	3650883	SMARTPARTNER			
Serial Number:	86757392				
Serial Number:	86757380				
Serial Number:	86757366				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7777

Email: acurley@vedderprice.com
Correspondent Name: ANGELIQUE CURLEY
Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET
Address Line 2: VEDDER PRICE P.C.
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41012.00.0210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELIQUE CURLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Angelique Curley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Active_115875099_1_Monroe_EMSI - 2015 Trademark Termination EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Active_115875099_1_Monroe_EMSI - 2015 Trademark Termination EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Active_115875099_1_Monroe_EMSI - 2015 Trademark Termination EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Active_115875099_1_Monroe_EMSI - 2015 Trademark Termination EXECUTED#page4.tif source=Active_115875099_1_Monroe_EMSI - 2015 Trademark Termination EXECUTED#page5.tif

Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks)

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of April 26, 2019, is executed by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of EXAMINATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a Nevada corporation ("<u>EMSI</u>") and LEPMED, INC., a Delaware corporation ("LepMed").

To secure the payment, performance, and observance of the Secured Obligations (as that term is defined in that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of November 3, 2015 and executed by EMSI, LepMed and the other entities party thereto as Grantors in favor of Agent), EMSI and LepMed granted to Agent a security interest, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 3, 2015 executed by EMSI, LepMed and the other entities party thereto as Grantors in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2015 at Reel/Frame: 5661/0166 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in the following collateral (the "Trademark Collateral"): the trademarks and corresponding registrations more particularly described on Schedule I annexed to this Termination and made part of this Termination for all purposes (the "Trademarks"), all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) in respect of any Trademark, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by EMSI or LepMed against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation in respect of any Trademark.

B. Agent now wishes to terminate the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby terminate the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

115446510

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent

3y: //

Name: Matthew R. Lane Title: Managing Director

115446510

Schedule I

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Classes	Status	Current Owner of Record
ICS MERRILL	US	86/655,422 06/8/2015	N/A	45	Pending	Examination Management Services, Inc.
POWERFUL INFORMATION. IMPROVED OUTCOMES	US	86/629,351 05/14/2015	N/A	36,42,44,45	Pending	Examination Management Services, Inc.
CHECKRX	US	77/813,352 08/26/2009	3,855,672 10/05/2010	36,45	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
EMSI	US	76/668,069 10/26/2006	3,315,298 10/23/2007	36,42,44,45	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
EMSI & Design (Stylized in Oval 2)	US	76/668,070 10/26/2006	3,315,299 10/23/2007	36,42,44,45	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
EMSI & Design (Stylized in Oval)	US	78/584,423 03/10/2005	3,063,476 02/28/2006	45	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
EMSI & Design (Stylized in Oval)	US	78/584,407 03/10/2005	3,111,532 07/04/2006	44	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.

115446510

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Classes	Status	Current Owner of Record
EMSI & Design (Stylized in Oval)	US	78/584,396 03/10/2005	3,063,474 02/28/2006	36	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
EMSI & Design (Stylized in Oval)	US	76/655,564 02/22/2006	3,203,336 01/30/2007	42	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
HEALTHY HOUSE CALLS	US	85/292,880 04/12/2011	4,256,005 12/11/2012	35,44	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
HEALTHY HOUSE CALLS & Design HEALTHY HOUSE CALLS	US	85/292,943 04/12/2011	4,333,494 05/14/2013	35,44	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
ICS-MERRILL	Arizona		362212 1/18/2006	45	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
ICS-MERRILL	Nebraska		10078377 12/5/2005	20,42	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
ICS-MERRILL	North Dakota		13922900 1/9/2006	36,45	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
ICS-MERRILL	Ohio		1586266 12/5/2005	20,42	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
ICS-MERRILL	Wisconsin		 1/18/2006	36	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
LEPRECHAUN	US	76645411 8/23/2005	3275911 8/7/2007	35	Registered	LepMed, Inc.

115446510

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Classes	Status	Current Owner of Record
SMARTPARTNER	US	76/322,517 10/5/2001	2,664,534 12/17/2002	9	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
SMARTPARTNER	US	77/639,016 12/23/2008	3,650,883 07/07/2009	42	Registered	Examination Management Services, Inc.
Design Only	US	86757392 9/15/15	N/A	36, 42, 44, 45	Pending	Examination Management Services, Inc.
Design Only	US	86757380 9/15/15	N/A	45	Pending	Examination Management Services, Inc.
Design Only	US	86757366 9/15/15	N/A	35, 42, 44	Pending	Examination Management Services, Inc.

115446510

RECORDED: 05/01/2019